PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6264408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RSQ-SYSTEMS SPRL	08/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSQ-SYSTEMS US LLC
Street Address:	1003 HARVEY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16046721
Application Number:	16431324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com, lachristiansen@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211455-9002-US01/US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PLYMOUTH D. NELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/plymouth d. nelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

506217665

source=211455-9002-US01-US02-WO01 Executed Assignment to RSQ-Systems US LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053576 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective between RSQ-Systems SPRL, a Belgian company having a principal place of business at Centenaire 5e Avenue, No5, B-1332, Genval, Belgium ("Assignor"), and RSQ-Systems US LLC, a Texas company having a principal place of business at 1003 Harvey Road, Suite 200, College Station, Texas 77840 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and

- a) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/046,721, filed July 26, 2018; U.S. Patent Application No. 16/431,324, filed June 4, 2019; and International Patent Application No.
- PCT/IB2019/000877, filed July 25, 2019; ("the Applications"); and b) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States of America (including, without limitation, any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications), and in and to all national phase applications and applications now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, based upon or otherwise relating to all inventions disclosed in the Applications or based upon or claiming the benefit of or priority to one or any or all of the Applications, including all rights of priority based on such applications, and any and all patent or patents granted thereon; in and to all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below under any of the foregoing provisions provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the dates of execution below, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Assignor:

Assignee:

RSQ-Systems US LLC

Name: BUYSE, M Name: BUYSE, M

Title: CEO Title: CEO

Date: Q/20/20 Date Q/20/20